
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032281-2022 

Contract

Holy Cross MAC - Catering Services Tender

Holy Cross MAC

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032281
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030655  
Published 14 November 2022, 7:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Holy Cross MAC

c/o St. Augustine's School, Heathcote Street

Coventry

CV6 3BL

Email

operations@invictuspartnership.com

Telephone

+44 2081332224

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032281-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032281-2022
mailto:operations@invictuspartnership.com


Page 2 to 7

UKG33 - Coventry

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hcmac.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Holy Cross MAC - Catering Services Tender

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55524000 - School catering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The tender project is seeking to appoint a Contractor whose initiative and innovation will
be welcomed for the provision of service within the existing facilities for the teaching and
support staff and students on roll, all of whom have a focus on the introduction of exciting
new food concepts to satisfy a wide range of tastes and dietary requirements.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

https://www.hcmac.co.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG33 - Coventry

Main site or place of performance

Coventry

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The tender project is seeking to appoint a Contractor whose initiative and innovation will
be welcomed for the provision of service within the existing facilities for the teaching and
support staff and students on roll, all of whom have a focus on the introduction of exciting
new food concepts to satisfy a wide range of tastes and dietary requirements. The
schools would wish the successful contractor to review the current range of services
offered and make recommendations accordingly.

The contract offered covers the scope for the provision of all catering services within the
schools, which currently includes breakfast, lunch, all hospitality and free issue
requirements. Free School meals, Universal Free School meals and hospitality will be
charged based on consumption and at net food cost.

The MAC expects the successful contractor to enable the continued development of
catering through the provision of an innovative, healthy food service, with fresh, seasonal,
locally sourced ingredients being prepared on-site. The MAC expects the successful
tenderer to evidence, through their bid, how they shall support and complement its values
and support the principles of Keeping Children Safe in Education. 

The MAC believes that success should be celebrated and that pupils should enjoy their
time at school; if lessons are stimulating and challenging then students will love learning.
Much time, therefore, is spent reviewing and planning schemes of work to ensure that
they are differentiated to meet the needs of all students. As a result, the school are very
enthusiastic regarding work experience and apprenticeship proposals and would welcome
the input of the successful Contractor. 

Due to the recent establishment that capital depreciation constitutes an embedded
finance lease, inward capital investment is not a requirement of this tender. Finance
leases are strictly prohibited by the Academies Handbook and thus entering into such an
agreement would mean that Schools are in breach of their funding agreements.



Page 4 to 7

It is appreciated that a level of investment may be identified as a requirement of your bid
and therefore bidders are encouraged to provide details of such requirements by
providing detailed information of the equipment necessary within their tender response, to
include the equipment make, model and cost and also a justification of how this
equipment will assist in fulfilling the proposal and potential of the service.

As a MAC who are continually seeking ways to improve and develop the ethos and
environment for students and staff, to give them the facilities they deserve and need to
meet the challenges of the 21st Century, any consideration regarding inward capital
investment as part of the Contractor’s tender submission would be welcomed. The MAC
would wish for the Contractor to look at making this investment within the existing dining
areas, with attention being given to the upgrade of the current cashless systems and
introduction of new systems where none are currently installed, the upgrade of the
counter layouts and furnishings and the implementation of a procedure that would assist
in producing a reduction of current queuing times.

See Selection Questionnaire for more details.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-032478

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

032478

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Atalian Servest Food Co. Ltd trading as Academy

/Notice/032478-2021


Page 6 to 7

Atalian Servest House

Bury St Edmunds

IP28 6LG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH14 - Suffolk

National registration number

2569158

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £810,052



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of
tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://invictus.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=735809251

 GO Reference: GO-20221114-PRO-21431041

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Holy Cross MAC

c/o St Augustine's School, Heathcote Street

Coventry

CV6 3BL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://invictus.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=735809251
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T00:21:16+0100
	TCPDF




